National
A i  Semiconductor
LM2941/LM2941C 1A Low Dropout Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM2941 positive voltage regulator features the ability to
source 1A of output current with a typical dropout voltage of
0.5V and a maximum of 1V over the entire temperature
range. Furthermore, a quiescent current reduction circuit

B TTL, CMOS compatible ON/OFF switch
Equivalent Schematic and Connection Diagram
Connection Diagram and Ordering Information
4-Lead TO-3 (K)
T L /H /8823 -7
Bottom View
Order Number LM2941K/883
See NS Package Number K04A
(TO-220)
Plastic Package
DOUT
DIN
DGND
D ON/OFF
DADJUST
T L /H /8 8 2 3 -2
Front View
Order Number LM2941T or LM2941CT
See NS Package Number T05A
o
2-63
LM
2941/LM
2941C
LM
29
41
/L
M
29
41
C
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note d  1°  s e c ° nds) 3oo»c
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, TO-220 (T) Package 260°C
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales _0_ ........ . . . .  .
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications. ESD suscePtlb,,lty t0 be determined.
Input Voltage (Survival Voltage, ^  100 ms) O n e r a t i n a  R a t in O Q
LM2941K, LM2941T 60V r ic tM I ' o 0
LM2941CT 45V Maximum Input Voltage 26V
Internal Power Dissipation (Note 3) Internally Limited Temperature Range
. . . . . . . r  \  * cnor> LM2941K - 5 5 ° C < ; T j < ; 1 5 0 oC
Maximum Junction Temperature 150°C LM2941T -40°C ^  Tj ^  125°C